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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/
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Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MAIN

2008

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.416 %

Gold 0.696 g/t

Silver 1.2 g/t

Over 34.6 metres in hole LL-08-25.

Schulze, C. (2009-02-06): NI 43-101-Compliant Report 

on the Year-2006 through 2008 Diamond Drilling 

Program, Including: Summary of 2008 Surface 

Programs, Summaries of 2006 Resource Estimate and 

Metallurgical Studies On the Louise Lake Property

N

MAIN

2007

Indicated

Copper 0.231 %

Molybdenum 0.008 %

Gold 0.22 g/t

Silver 1.01 g/t

Assessment Report 30055.

 26,000 

Y

kt

MAIN

2007

Inferred

Copper 0.239 %

Molybdenum 0.009 %

Gold 0.23 g/t

Silver 0.99 g/t

Assessment Report 30055.
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MAIN

2006

Indicated

Copper 0.214 %

Molybdenum 0.006 %

Gold 0.20 g/t

Silver 0.98 g/t

Schulze, C. (2009-02-06): NI 43-101-Compliant Report 

on the Year-2006 through 2008 Diamond Drilling 

Program, Including: Summary of 2008 Surface 

Programs, Summaries of 2006 Resource Estimate and 

Metallurgical Studies on the Louise Lake Property.
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TOTAL

1994

Inferred

Gold 0.3100 g/t

Copper 0.3000 %

Molybdenum 0.0200 %

A possible resource based on previous diamond drilling 

which partially delineated a tabular zone of 

copper-gold-molybdenum mineralization.

T. Schroeter, Monthly Report, June 1994.
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